�
ERICOFON RAPID FOR V.F. Code Signalling and Tone Ringing
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
ERICOFON RAPID for V.F. Code Signalling
Feeding system
48 Volts 2x200 to 2x400 ohms
60 Volts 2x500 ohms
The maximum line resistance is approximately 1000 ohms at 48 Volts 2x400

117 dB± 2 dB at 50 Volts, 15 Hz
125 dB+ 1 dB - 2 dB at ·100 Volts, 25 Hz
Type designation
OBJ 023 04/2/2 Red
OBJ 023 04/2/5 Green
OBJ 023 04/2/9 Ivory
S11bjccr ro ulreruriun wirlumt ,wt ice.
High
frequency
group
1
Low
frequency
group
697 Hz
770 Hz
852 Hl
941 Hz
1209Hz 1336Hz 1477Hz
rnrnrn
WW[]]
[I][[][[]
[±J[QJ[ill
m TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON
SUBSCRIBER EQUIPMENT DIVISION
S-13501 STOCKHOLM�TYRESO 1
SWEDEN
R 327 67 Ue (A)
Endast for spridning utomlands
Printed in 9,
weden 1973
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info